

राष्ट्रीय खेल विश्वविद्यालय, इम्फाल, मणिपुर (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) भारत सरकार, युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय NATIONAL SPORTS UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL, MANIPUR (A Central University) (Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports)



<u>Notice</u> Imphal, Dated 19th March 2022

File no. 86/FEE-S/FIN-NSU/21-22: in pursuance to the office notice F. No. NSU/ACAD/N-C/2022-21 dated 11th March 2022 the concerned students are informed to pay their mess fees as detailed below:

SI no	Course	Semester	Nos of Students	Amount/ per student	Remarks
1	BSc	IV	14	12500.00	
2	BPES	IV	28	12500.00	
3	BSc	VI	36	0	Adjusted from previous balance
4	BPES	VI	41	2500.00	

- Students are directed to pay their fees online through payment portal from 19th March 2022(Saturday).
- Mess fee is for January '22 & April May 2022. A separate notification/ collection will be made for the months beyond May 2022, (if necessary).
- 3. Failure to pay within the notified date shall attract penalty as per rule (read Ordinance VII(5))
- 4. The payment portal is accessible through the University website.
- The payment portal may be also accessed directly through Qfix app i.e https://www.eduqfix.com > PayDirect
- 6. After payment students may generate their fees receipt in the same portal.
- 7. Fees should not be deposited into Indian Overseas Bank at any cost.
- 8. Last date for payment is 26th March 2022. (Monday).

(Zamthianniang Thomte) Dy. Finance Officer National Sports University Imphal, Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor
- 2. Registrar
- 3. Dean(Academics)
- 4. HOD with a request to circulate to all the students.
- 5. Finance section
- 6. Dealing Assistant(Website) for necessary action
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. File